
Charleston Southern (9-14, 6-7 BSC) -vs- High Point (12-14, 7-6 BSC)
02/14/05 at High Point, N.C. (Millis Center)

 
 

 
 
Charleston Southern 56

High Point 74

Date: 02/14/05
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,147
Site: High Point, N.C. (Millis Center)
Referees: Jamie Luckie, Sam Croft, David Guthrie

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Charleston Southern 24 32 56
High Point 41 33 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 BROWN, Terrell * 24 6-10 5-9 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 1 0 17
11 HARRISON, Thomas * 19 2-11 2-6 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 0 6
45 JEGDIC, Jovan * 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 6
41 BALL, Nathan * 22 1-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 2 1 2
15 COVINGTON, Donnell * 17 1-5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 3 4 2 0 0 2
02 MOORE, Chris 23 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
05 WILLIAMS, Mario 18 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 5
04 LANE, Darius 16 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 5 0 0 0 4
35 RICE, Kurtis 22 1-5 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 2 1 1 1 3
40 FAILS, VJ 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
34 STIGLBAUER, Carter 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
33 CAIN, Ferdinand 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
44 JONES, Isaac 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 9-25 5-8 8-19 27 15 13 8 6 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30   30.00% 4-10   40.00% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 5-15   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
Total 21-59   35.6% 9-25   36.0% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 3 1st-16:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 REID, Arizona * 26 7-11 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 1 1 1 14
00 ECHENIQUE, Jerry * 18 3-8 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 3 2 2 0 1 10
11 BYRD, Titus * 19 2-6 2-5 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 8
21 WILSON, Mark * 19 2-5 1-1 2-3 3-4 7 0 0 1 3 1 7
23 SCOTT, Akeem * 26 1-7 0-2 2-4 2-2 4 1 3 2 0 0 4
13 QUICK, Landon 22 4-4 1-1 1-3 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 0 10
10 WHITE, Zione 20 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-9 9 2 1 3 0 0 8
34 MINNIS, Jerald 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 0 4
04 KONARE, Issa 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 4
12 MEEKS, Chris 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
44 HILLIMAN, Patrick 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
05 MAYSHACK, Chris 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 6-13 16-22 13-31 44 11 16 12 7 4 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06% 3-7   42.86% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 10-21   47.62% 3-6   50.00% 10-13   76.92%
Total 26-55   47.3% 6-13   46.2% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
12:13



1st Half Box Score
Charleston Southern 24

High Point 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 BROWN, Terrell 16 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 8
11 HARRISON, Thomas 11 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
45 JEGDIC, Jovan 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
41 BALL, Nathan 16 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
15 COVINGTON, Donnell 12 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 2
2 MOORE, Chris 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 WILLIAMS, Mario 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
4 LANE, Darius 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 RICE, Kurtis 14 1-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3
40 FAILS, VJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 STIGLBAUER, Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 CAIN, Ferdinand 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
44 JONES, Isaac 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 4-10 2-4 2-9 11 7 6 4 4 1 24
30.0% 40.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 REID, Arizona 15 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 1 1 0 10
0 ECHENIQUE, Jerry 7 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 0 6
11 BYRD, Titus 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 WILSON, Mark 10 1-4 1-1 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 1 1 0 4
23 SCOTT, Akeem 15 1-6 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
13 QUICK, Landon 12 4-4 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 9
10 WHITE, Zione 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 0 3
34 MINNIS, Jerald 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 KONARE, Issa 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 MEEKS, Chris 2 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
44 HILLIMAN, Patrick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 MAYSHACK, Chris 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 3-7 6-9 10-20 30 8 8 7 4 0 41
47.1% 42.9% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Charleston Southern 32

High Point 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 BROWN, Terrell 8 3-4 3-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 9
11 HARRISON, Thomas 8 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
45 JEGDIC, Jovan 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
41 BALL, Nathan 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
15 COVINGTON, Donnell 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
2 MOORE, Chris 15 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
5 WILLIAMS, Mario 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
4 LANE, Darius 12 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 0 4
35 RICE, Kurtis 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
40 FAILS, VJ 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
34 STIGLBAUER, Carter 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
33 CAIN, Ferdinand 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 JONES, Isaac 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 5-15 3-4 6-10 16 8 7 4 2 4 32
41.4% 33.3% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 REID, Arizona 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
0 ECHENIQUE, Jerry 11 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 4
11 BYRD, Titus 11 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8
21 WILSON, Mark 9 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 2 1 3
23 SCOTT, Akeem 11 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1
13 QUICK, Landon 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
10 WHITE, Zione 10 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 5
34 MINNIS, Jerald 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 KONARE, Issa 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 1 4
12 MEEKS, Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 HILLIMAN, Patrick 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 MAYSHACK, Chris 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-21 3-6 10-13 3-11 14 3 8 5 3 4 33
47.6% 50.0% 76.9%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Charleston Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: High Point
19:51 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,TITUS

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,THOMAS --
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,THOMAS 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA
FOUL  by JEGDIC,JOVAN 19:26

19:26 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ECHENIQUE,JERRY
19:26 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

GOOD LAYUP by BALL,NATHAN(in the paint) 19:14 2-2
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,DONNELL --

19:07 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,TITUS
-- REBOUND OFF by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

19:00 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ECHENIQUE,JERRY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,THOMAS 18:50 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,DONNELL --

18:29 MISS JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TERRELL --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TERRELL 18:15
FOUL  by HARRISON,THOMAS 17:43

17:43 MISS FT by WILSON,MARK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:43 5-5 GOOD FT by WILSON,MARK
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AKEEM
17:13 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,TITUS

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,AKEEM
17:07 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by JEGDIC,JOVAN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TERRELL 16:58

16:47 FOUL  by ECHENIQUE,JERRY
16:47 TURNOVER  by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,THOMAS 16:28 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by BALL,NATHAN --

16:14 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,DONNELL 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:44 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MARK
15:41 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MARK

BLOCK  by BALL,NATHAN 15:41
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MARK

15:36 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:18 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,LANDON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MARIO 14:49

14:35 TURNOVER  by WILSON,MARK
MISS JUMPER by BALL,NATHAN 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ZIONE
14:05 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ECHENIQUE,JERRY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUICK,LANDON
MISS JUMPER by RICE,KURTIS 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ZIONE
13:17 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAYSHACK,CHRIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:13
FOUL  by COVINGTON,DONNELL 13:03
TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,DONNELL 13:03

12:42 FOUL  by KONARE,ISSA



12:42 TURNOVER  by KONARE,ISSA
MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,DONNELL 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MINNIS,JERALD
12:11 MISS JUMPER by KONARE,ISSA

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,THOMAS --
MISS LAYUP by RICE,KURTIS 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MINNIS,JERALD
11:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:39 MISS JUMPER by MAYSHACK,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:37 FOUL  by KONARE,ISSA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
MISS JUMPER by BALL,NATHAN 11:22
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,THOMAS --
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,THOMAS 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA
11:11 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,AKEEM

BLOCK  by RICE,KURTIS 11:11
-- REBOUND OFF by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

11:06 FOUL  by ECHENIQUE,JERRY
11:06 TURNOVER  by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 10:53 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by RICE,KURTIS --

10:39 MISS LAYUP by ECHENIQUE,JERRY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,THOMAS 10:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MINNIS,JERALD
10:09 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,ZIONE

-- ASSIST  by QUICK,LANDON
MISS LAYUP by BALL,NATHAN 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA
09:43 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,LANDON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BALL,NATHAN 09:43
09:43 MISS FT by QUICK,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by RICE,KURTIS --
MISS JUMPER by RICE,KURTIS 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ZIONE
09:18 11-20 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MINNIS,JERALD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,ZIONE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:13
MISS LAYUP by LANE,DARIUS 09:01

09:01 BLOCK  by MINNIS,JERALD
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA

08:56 TURNOVER  by WHITE,ZIONE
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHRIS 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ZIONE
08:31 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,TITUS

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,THOMAS --
GOOD LAYUP by JEGDIC,JOVAN(in the paint) 08:17 13-20 H 7

08:08 TURNOVER  by BYRD,TITUS
MISS JUMPER by RICE,KURTIS 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA
07:06 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by JEGDIC,JOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KURTIS(in the paint) 07:01 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by LANE,DARIUS --

07:01 FOUL  by REID,ARIZONA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:01
GOOD FT by RICE,KURTIS 07:01 16-20 H 4

06:32 16-22 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BYRD,TITUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:29



MISS LAYUP by JEGDIC,JOVAN 06:05
06:05 BLOCK  by HILLIMAN,PATRICK

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLIMAN,PATRICK
05:48 MISS LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,ARIZONA
05:46 16-24 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 05:11 19-24 H 5
04:37 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MARK

FOUL  by JEGDIC,JOVAN 04:24
04:24 MISS FT by SCOTT,AKEEM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:24 19-27 H 8 GOOD FT by SCOTT,AKEEM
04:15 FOUL  by SCOTT,AKEEM

MISS LAYUP by BALL,NATHAN 03:51
03:51 BLOCK  by WILSON,MARK

-- REBOUND DEF by MINNIS,JERALD
03:46 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM

BLOCK  by CAIN,FERDINAND 03:46
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MARK

FOUL  by COVINGTON,DONNELL 03:30
03:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:23 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM

BLOCK  by CAIN,FERDINAND 03:23
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,AKEEM

03:19 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,MARK
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,AKEEM

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TERRELL 02:59 21-30 H 9
02:45 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,LANDON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COVINGTON,DONNELL 02:29 23-32 H 9
ASSIST  by BROWN,TERRELL --

02:08 TURNOVER  by REID,ARIZONA
STEAL  by BALL,NATHAN 02:08

01:50 FOUL  by MINNIS,JERALD
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MARIO 01:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARIO 01:50 24-32 H 8

01:28 24-34 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MEEKS,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REID,ARIZONA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 01:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:00 FOUL  by WHITE,ZIONE
MISS FT by COVINGTON,DONNELL 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ZIONE
00:43 24-36 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUICK,LANDON
MISS LAYUP by BALL,NATHAN 00:19

00:19 BLOCK  by REID,ARIZONA
-- REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,CHRIS

00:14 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,ZIONE
-- REBOUND OFF by MEEKS,CHRIS

FOUL  by COVINGTON,DONNELL 00:14
00:14 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by MEEKS,CHRIS
00:14 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by MEEKS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,THOMAS 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,CHRIS

00:00 24-41 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by QUICK,LANDON

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Charleston Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: High Point
19:36 24-43 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,AKEEM
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,CHRIS 19:12 27-43 H 16
ASSIST  by LANE,DARIUS --

18:46 27-46 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,TITUS
-- ASSIST  by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

MISS 3PTR by LANE,DARIUS 18:28
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MARIO --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARIO(in the paint) 18:26 29-46 H 17
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MARIO 18:17

18:17 29-47 H 18 GOOD FT by BYRD,TITUS
18:17 29-48 H 19 GOOD FT by BYRD,TITUS

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CHRIS 17:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

17:40 29-50 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MARK(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOORE,CHRIS 17:40

17:40 29-51 H 22 GOOD FT by WILSON,MARK
TURNOVER  by FAILS,VJ 17:27

17:26 STEAL  by ECHENIQUE,JERRY
17:22 MISS LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA

REBOUND DEF by STIGLBAUER,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,DARIUS(in the paint) 17:14 31-51 H 20

17:00 31-53 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ECHENIQUE,JERRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BYRD,TITUS

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHRIS 16:37
REBOUND OFF by STIGLBAUER,CARTER --

16:29 FOUL  by ECHENIQUE,JERRY
MISS FT by FAILS,VJ 16:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FAILS,VJ 16:29 32-53 H 21

16:14 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,AKEEM
STEAL  by MOORE,CHRIS 16:14
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,THOMAS 16:02

16:02 BLOCK  by WILSON,MARK
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MARK

15:49 32-55 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MINNIS,JERALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,AKEEM

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHRIS 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MARK

15:24 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:01 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,THOMAS --
14:44 FOUL  by WHITE,ZIONE

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,THOMAS 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KONARE,ISSA

14:12 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ZIONE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,THOMAS 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HARRISON,THOMAS 13:29

13:29 32-56 H 24 GOOD FT by WHITE,ZIONE
13:29 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by WHITE,ZIONE

MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,DONNELL 13:12
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TERRELL --
TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,DONNELL 12:43

12:43 STEAL  by REID,ARIZONA
12:36 MISS LAYUP by KONARE,ISSA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TERRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by JEGDIC,JOVAN(in the paint) 12:26 34-57 H 23
ASSIST  by RICE,KURTIS --



12:13 34-60 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,ZIONE
-- ASSIST  by QUICK,LANDON

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 11:57 37-60 H 23
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,DONNELL --

11:50 TURNOVER  by QUICK,LANDON
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MARIO 11:49
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 11:46 40-60 H 20

11:33 MISS JUMPER by MAYSHACK,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by RICE,KURTIS --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ZIONE
11:06 MISS JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA

REBOUND DEF by RICE,KURTIS --
10:36 FOUL  by QUICK,LANDON

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 10:36
GOOD FT by JEGDIC,JOVAN 10:36 41-60 H 19
GOOD FT by JEGDIC,JOVAN 10:36 42-60 H 18
FOUL  by BALL,NATHAN 10:20

10:20 42-61 H 19 GOOD FT by ECHENIQUE,JERRY
10:20 42-62 H 20 GOOD FT by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

MISS JUMPER by BALL,NATHAN 10:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MARK

FOUL  by LANE,DARIUS 09:47
09:47 42-63 H 21 GOOD FT by SCOTT,AKEEM
09:47 MISS FT by SCOTT,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,THOMAS --
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,THOMAS 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AKEEM
09:04 MISS LAYUP by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

BLOCK  by BALL,NATHAN 09:04
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,FERDINAND --
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,THOMAS 08:48

08:46 STEAL  by WILSON,MARK
08:25 42-66 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,TITUS

-- ASSIST  by KONARE,ISSA
TURNOVER  by RICE,KURTIS 08:14

08:13 STEAL  by KONARE,ISSA
FOUL  by JEGDIC,JOVAN 07:59

07:59 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:25 42-68 H 26 GOOD DUNK by KONARE,ISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ECHENIQUE,JERRY
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 07:10 45-68 H 23
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,DONNELL --

06:28 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,AKEEM
STEAL  by RICE,KURTIS 06:28
MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,DONNELL 06:24

06:24 BLOCK  by WILSON,MARK
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MARIO --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,MARIO(in the paint) 06:19 47-68 H 21

06:05 MISS LAYUP by ECHENIQUE,JERRY
BLOCK  by BROWN,TERRELL 06:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:51 MISS LAYUP by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

REBOUND DEF by JEGDIC,JOVAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:43
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHRIS 05:19

05:19 BLOCK  by KONARE,ISSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,DARIUS(in the paint) 05:15 49-68 H 19
FOUL  by LANE,DARIUS 05:01

05:01 MISS FT by QUICK,LANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



05:01 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by QUICK,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by LANE,DARIUS 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ZIONE
04:35 MISS LAYUP by ECHENIQUE,JERRY

-- REBOUND OFF by KONARE,ISSA
04:29 49-71 H 22 GOOD TIPIN by KONARE,ISSA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,CHRIS 04:15 52-71 H 19
ASSIST  by LANE,DARIUS --

03:42 MISS 3PTR by MAYSHACK,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by JEGDIC,JOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,THOMAS 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ZIONE
03:07 TURNOVER  by WHITE,ZIONE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:07
MISS LAYUP by BALL,NATHAN 02:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FAILS,VJ(in the paint) 02:18 54-71 H 17
ASSIST  by LANE,DARIUS --

01:43 TURNOVER  by WHITE,ZIONE
STEAL  by STIGLBAUER,CARTER 01:42
MISS 3PTR by STIGLBAUER,CARTER 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ZIONE
01:08 54-73 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,TITUS
GOOD LAYUP by STIGLBAUER,CARTER(in the paint) 00:56 56-73 H 17
ASSIST  by LANE,DARIUS --

00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MARIO 00:26

00:26 56-74 H 18 GOOD FT by HILLIMAN,PATRICK
00:26 MISS FT by HILLIMAN,PATRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by MINNIS,JERALD


